CH \$40.00 30812

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM522016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Grant - Trademarks Recorded at Reel 004466, Frame 0940 (subsequently recorded at Reel 004481, Frame 0367)	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A.		09/22/2016	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huntington Foam, LLC	
Street Address:	125 Caliber Ridge Drive, Suite 200	
City:	Greer	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29651	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3081250	CLEAR-VIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2136207848

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Justine Lu/White & Case LLP
Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street, 2700
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1154069-0003-S216
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justine Lu
SIGNATURE:	/Justine Lu/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=4.34. JPM Trademark Release#page1.tif source=4.34. JPM Trademark Release#page2.tif source=4.34. JPM Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006636 FRAME: 0742

900497078

RELEASE OF SECURITY GRANT - TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Grant - Trademarks ("Release") is made effective as of September 22, 2016 by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (the "Lender"), to Huntington Foam, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of January 21, 2011, the Grantor granted to the Lender a security interest in certain trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1 as security for loans and other obligations;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor and the Lender entered into an Acknowledgement of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of February 1, 2011 (the "Security Grant"), pursuant to which the Grantor acknowledged its grant to the Lender of a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Security Grant was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 3, 2011 at Reel 004466 / Frame 0940 (Trademarks) and subsequently re-recorded with a corrected address on February 17, 2011 at Reel 004481 / Frame 0367 (Trademarks);

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to release its security interest in the Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Release. The Lender hereby, without warranty as to status of title or priority of the encumbrances being hereby released, releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral, including, without limitation, any security interest it may have in the Collateral and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Collateral, and retransfers and reassigns any and all right, title, and interest it may have in the foregoing without recourse to the Grantor.
- 2. <u>Termination</u>. The Lender, without any recourse, statement, representation and warranty, promise or undertaking whatsoever, hereby terminates and cancels the Security Agreement.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. At the request and expense of the Grantor, the Lender hereby agrees to perform all other and further acts, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor to retransfer and reassign any and all right, title and interest it may have in the Collateral without recourse to the Grantor.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006636 FRAME: 0743 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By:

Name: Title:

sed Offic

TRADEMARK REEL: 006636 FRAME: 0744

Schedule 1

Mark	Serial Number	Registration Number
CLEAR-VIEW	76/606,738	3,081,250

TRADEMARK REEL: 006636 FRAME: 0745

RECORDED: 05/03/2019